
OWLING REEN TATE NIVERSITY
FFICE OF PONSORED ROGRAMS AND ESEARCH

Summary of the External Grants and Contracts Award Activity for FY 2016
(July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2016)

Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

A&S
ACS

Government of VietnamVIED Fellowship for Graduate School16033 SchocketAndrew $27,000 $15,039 $0 $42,039$0
VIED Scholarship Program

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$27,000

0.19%

$15,039

0.44%

$0 $42,039

0.22%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

ACS

ART
Ohio Arts CouncilFine Arts Center Galleries/Operating

Support
15209 NathanJacqueline $10,775 $10,775 $0 $21,550$0

Sustainability

AIGANuts & Bolts Design Educators
Conference

16194 StuckerJennifer
Amy Fidler

$37,278 $0 $0 $37,278$0
Adobe
National Design Conference Grant
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$48,053

0.33%

$10,775

0.32%

$0 $58,828

0.31%0.00%

$0

0.00%

2

ART

BIOL
Ohio State University Research FoundationWhat Makes Planktothrix Bloom? An

Examination of Physiological Ecology
from a Genomics Perspective

15263 BullerjahnGeorge
R. Michael McKay

$0 $0 $0 $0$0
(US Department of Commerce - NOAA)
Pre-Proposal: Ohio Sea Grant

Ohio State University Research FoundationWhat Makes Planktothrix Bloom? An
Examination of Physiological Ecology
from a Genomics Perspective

16020 BullerjahnGeorge
R. Michael McKay

$59,234 $30,034 $0 $89,268$17,520
(US Department of Commerce - NOAA)
Ohio Sea Grant

OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education)

Seasonal Quantification of Toxic and
Nontoxic Planktothrix in Sandusky Bay by
qPCR

16177 BullerjahnGeorge
R. Michael McKay

$15,641 $32,210 $0 $47,851$0

(Ohio State University Research Foundation)
Ohio Sea Grant College Program

Dartmouth CollegeMeasuring the Extent and Distribution of
Toxic Cyanobacterial Blooms in Lake
Erie and Inland lakes in Northern Ohio

16243 BullerjahnGeorge $2,500 $0 $0 $2,500$0
(Centers for Disease Control and Prevention)

Heidleberg UniveristyDetermining Sources of Phosphorus to
Western Lake Erie from Field to Lake

16179 McCluneyKevin $25,843 $27,787 $0 $53,630$0
(OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education and Ohio State University
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationSG: Microbes Promote Ice Formation in
Inland Waters

16003 McKayR. Michael $46,969 $11,506 $0 $58,475$13,178
Ecosystem Studies

Deutscher Akademischer Austauschdienst
(German Academic Exchange Service)

Baltic Sea Marine Biology Study Tour16158 McKayR. Michael $7,807 $0 $0 $7,807$0

Group Study Visits

OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education)

Early Season (March) Phosphorus
Inventory of Offshore Waters of Lake Erie

16178 McKayR. Michael
George Bullerjahn

$8,945 $29,398 $0 $38,343$0

(OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education and Ohio State University

Ohio Sea Grant College Program

University of ToledoHAB Avoidance: Vertical Movement of
HABs in Lake Erie

16181 McKayR. Michael
George Bullerjahn

$16,147 $29,879 $0 $46,026$0
(OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education and Ohio State University

Ohio Sea Grant College Program

LimnoTechLarval Fish Identification - Bayshore 201616239 MinerJeffrey $18,370 $3,708 $0 $22,078$5,433

US Department of AgricultureTree Health and Demographic Analysis
of Ash Tree Species Impacted by the
Invasive Pest Agrilus planipennus

16265 RootKaren $10,948 $9,920 $0 $20,868$0
Joint Venture Agreement
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationProject SEA Change: Using Social
Connectivity to Improve Quantitative
Literacy and Transform Undergraduate
Science Teaching

15189 van StaadenMoira
W. Robert Midden
Clare Barratt

$551,752 $27,194 $0 $578,946$136,586
Improving Undergraduate STEM Education
(IUSE) - Institutional & Community
Transformation: Design & Development

Cystic Fibrosis FoundationApplication of Wild Pseudomonas to
Inhibit Pathogenic P. aeruginosa

16292 WildschutteHans $54,000 $21,540 $0 $75,540$4,000
Pilot & Feasibility Award

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$818,156

5.64%

$223,176

6.53%

$0 $1,041,332

5.43%11.30%

$176,717

0.00%

13

BIOL

CHEM
National Science FoundationPhotochemistry, Spin, and Molecular

Motion: Connections Through Magnetic
Resonance

16053 ForbesMalcolm $180,000 $42,854 $0 $222,854$50,282
Chemical Structure, Dynamics and
Mechanisms (CSDM-B)

National Science FoundationWorkshop: Photocatalysis,
Photoconversion, and
Photoelectrochemistry: Fundamentals,
Techniques, and Applications for the 21st
Century

16161 ForbesMalcolm $22,500 $0 $0 $22,500$0
Proposals for Conferences - Chemical
Catalysis

American Chemical SocietyConcerted Excited-State Hydride
Transfer from Organic Models

16005 GlusacKsenija $55,000 $18,494 $0 $73,494$0
New Directions Research Grant
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationCAREER: Iminium Salts as Potential
Water Oxidation Catalysts

16192 GlusacKsenija $18,735 $10,836 $0 $29,571$0
Structure, Dynamics & Mechanisms

National Institutes of HealthIntegrated Resources to Elucidate RNA
Sequence-Structure Relationships

16079 LeontisNeocles
Craig Zirbel

$315,498 $51,846 $0 $367,344$55,058
Research Project Grant (R01)

National Institutes of HealthSingle-Molecule Patch-Clamp FRET
Imaging Microscopy in Living Cells

15222 LuH. Peter $175,000 $47,573 $0 $222,573$0
Administrative Supplement for Equipment

National Institutes of HealthSingle-Molecule Patch-Clamp FRET
Imaging Microscopy in Living Cells

16085 LuH. Peter $236,300 $56,537 $0 $292,837$66,300
National Institute of General Medical
Sciences
Research Project Grant (R01)

National Science FoundationDeciphering Light Induced Double Bond
Isomerization in Proteins

16019 OlivucciMassimo $44,600 $0 $0 $44,600$13,192
Chemistry of Life Processes

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,047,633

7.23%

$228,140

6.68%

$0 $1,275,773

6.65%11.82%

$184,832

0.00%

8

CHEM
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CS
National Science FoundationCI-EN: Boa: A Collaboratory for Studying

Software and its Evolution at a Large
Scale

16013 DyerRobert $44,285 $44,808 $0 $89,093$12,425
CISE Research Infrastructure (CRI)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$44,285

0.31%

$44,808

1.31%

$0 $89,093

0.46%0.79%

$12,425

0.00%

1

CS

ENG
Ohio Arts CouncilBGSU/Mid-American Review Winter

Wheat
15245 CloudAbigail $1,761 $1,200 $1,400 $4,361$0

Project Support

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,761

0.01%

$1,200

0.04%

$1,400 $4,361

0.02%0.00%

$0

0.11%

1

ENG

ENVS
US Department of EnergyFrom Modules to Atoms: Increasing

Reliability/Stability of Commercially
Relevant PV Technologies

15261 NardoneMarco $69,687 $19,007 $0 $88,694$19,078
SunShot National Laboratory Multiyear
Partnership (SuNLaMP) Call for Proposals
FY2016-2018
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$69,687

0.48%

$19,007

0.56%

$0 $88,694

0.46%1.22%

$19,078

0.00%

1

ENVS

GEOL
Ohio Department of TransportationDedolomitization and Alkali Reactions in

Ohio-Sourced Dolostone Aggregates
15301 FarverJohn $39,449 $12,712 $0 $52,161$8,186

Student Study Program

New Gold, Inc.Nature of Gold Mineralization in
Unoxidized zone of Mesquite Mine, CA

16263 FarverJohn $10,000 $12,179 $0 $22,179$2,958

National Science FoundationInvestigating Early Miocene Sub-Ice
Volcanoes in Antarctica to Provide
Boundary Conditions of Ice Sheet
Dynamic Models and Improved
Understanding of a Large Diffuse Alkaline
Magmatic Province

14283 PanterKurt $123,385 $13,093 $0 $136,478$34,619
Antarctic Research

National Aeronautics and Space
Administration

Earthquake Gravity Deformation and
Tsunami Modeling

16224 SnyderJeffrey
Yuning Fu

$23,998 $6,465 $0 $30,463$7,098

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$196,832

1.36%

$44,449

1.30%

$0 $241,281

1.26%3.38%

$52,861

0.00%

4

GEOL
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

GREAL
Max Kade Foundation2016 Writer in Residence Program16095 HowesGeoffrey $14,000 $0 $0 $14,000$0
Writer-in-Residence

Japanese Association of ToledoJapanese Language Instruction16285 JonesAkiko $11,686 $0 $0 $11,686$866
Student Employment Agreement

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$25,686

0.18%

$0

0.00%

$0 $25,686

0.13%0.06%

$866

0.00%

2

GREAL

HIST
US Department of StateFulbright Foreign Language Teaching

Assistantship in Swahili
15203 NwauwaApollos $17,500 $10,517 $0 $28,017$0

Fulbright Foreign Language Teaching
Assistant Program

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$17,500

0.12%

$10,517

0.31%

$0 $28,017

0.15%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

HIST
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

MATH
Ohio Department of EducationONLS in Mathematics - Building a PK-5

Foundation for Success
15291 AlbertJames

George Bullerjahn
David Hampton
Cynthia Bertelsen

$236,288 $11,078 $0 $247,366$13,554
(US Department of Education)
Mathematics and Science Partnerships
(MSP)

National Science FoundationEXTREEMS-QED: Computational
Mathematics and Statistics Program

16001 AlbertJames
Maria Rizzo

$169,735 $51,722 $0 $221,457$19,566
Expeditions in Training, Research, and
Education for Mathematics and Statistics
through Quantitative Explorations of Data

National Science FoundationMATH: EAGER: Collaborative Research:
Implementing a Peer-Mentorship Model
for Mathematics Graduate Student
Instructors

15286 RogersKimberly $39,171 $19,194 $0 $58,365$11,586
Early-Concept Grants for Exploratory
Research (EAGER) - IUSE - Engaged
Student Learning: Exploration

Simons FoundationQuasiisometries of Nilpotent and
Solvable Lie Groups

16007 XieXiangdong $7,000 $11,632 $0 $18,632$1,000
Collaboration Grants for Mathematicians

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$452,194

3.12%

$93,626

2.74%

$0 $545,820

2.84%2.92%

$45,706

0.00%

4

MATH
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

PHIL
Charles Koch FoundationPPEL Minor and PPEL Club16121 VallierKevin $11,000 $0 $0 $11,000$0

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$11,000

0.08%

$0

0.00%

$0 $11,000

0.06%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

PHIL

PHYS
Washington State UniversityDevelopment of High Oxygen-Barrier

Multilayer Polymer Films for Improved
Shelf Life of Foods Processed Using
Microwave and High-Pressure
Technologies

15226 SelimFarida $13,000 $16,569 $0 $29,569$0
(US Department of Agriculture)

Dayton Area Graduate Studies InstituteAdditive Manufacturing of Electronic
Devices Using ZnO-Based Inks

16199 SelimFarida $52,260 $20,102 $0 $72,362$10,784
(Ohio Board of Regents)
Ohio Student-Faculty Research Fellowship
Program

American Chemical SocietyUnderstanding the Photoluminescence
Mechanism of Water Soluble carbon
Clusters for Petroleum Exploration

15113 SunLiangfeng $55,000 $33,126 $0 $88,126$0
New Directions Research Grant
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationEnergy Funneling in Plasmonic
Nanocrystal Composites for Photocatlytic
Production of Solar Fuels

15093 ZamkovMikhail $112,423 $40,299 $0 $152,722$33,252
Chemical Catalysis

National Science FoundationExploring the Feasibility of Plasmonic
Nanocrystal Solar Cells Utilizing Strongly
Confined Radiation

15136 ZamkovMikhail $126,429 $39,404 $0 $165,833$35,473
Energy for Sustainability

National Science FoundationExploring the Feasibility of Plasmonic
Nanocrystal Solar Cells Utilizing Strongly
Confined Radiation

16262 ZamkovMikhail $12,500 $0 $0 $12,500$0
Energy for Sustainability

CRDF GlobalComputational Compositional Mapping of
Magnetic and Structural Properties of
Heusler Alloys

16012 ZayakAlexey $24,416 $23,435 $0 $47,851$4,069
(US Department of State & National Science
Foundation)
US-Russian University Research
Competition

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$396,028

2.73%

$172,935

5.06%

$0 $568,963

2.96%5.34%

$83,578

0.00%

7

PHYS

POLS
Kettering FoundationResearch on Public Engagement

Professionals
16232 DzurAlbert $27,751 $0 $0 $27,751$0

Cooperative Agreement

Monday, August 22, 2016
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

State Farm InsuranceState Fire School Scholarship16195 GonzalezKerry $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000$0

Nationwide FoundationState Fire School16228 GonzalezKerry $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000$0

US Department of CommerceRural Universities Consortium University
Center

15235 MillsRussell $160,000 $80,000 $80,000 $320,000$13,333
FY2015 University Center Economic
Development Program Competition

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$227,751

1.57%

$80,000

2.34%

$80,000 $387,751

2.02%0.85%

$13,333

6.26%

4

POLS

POPC
Ohio Arts CouncilThe Blues, the Hines Farm Blues Club

and Beyond-21st Century Blues
16193 DonahueMatthew $2,000 $1,953 $0 $3,953$0

Special Organizations

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$2,000

0.01%

$1,953

0.06%

$0 $3,953

0.02%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

POPC
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

PSYC
Ohio Department of Administrative ServicesEvaluation of State of Ohio’s Hiring

Process for Correction Officers
16069 BarrattClare

Russell Matthews
Scott Highhouse

$49,000 $0 $0 $49,000$14,493
Evaluation of Hiring Process of Most
Populated Job Classifications

National Science FoundationCollaborative Research: Navigation and
the Neural Integration of Multimodal
Sensory Information in the Brain of an
Arthropod

16015 BingmanVerner
Daniel Wiegmann

$59,762 $48,086 $0 $107,848$15,084
Animal Behavior

Toledo YWCAYWCA Internship16153 DubowEric $8,467 $6,360 $0 $14,827$627
Graduate Student Internship

Fairleigh Dickinson UniversityCampus Sexual Misconduct: Using
Perpetrator Risk Assessment and
Tailored Treatment to Individualize
Sanctioning

16222 DubowEric $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000$0
(US Department of Justice)
SMART - FY14 Campus Sexual Assault
Perpetrator Treatment Pilot Project

University of CincinnatiA Test of the Work Stressor-Vulnerability
Model of Alcohol Consumption

15237 JexSteve $4,400 $0 $0 $4,400$0
(Centers for Disease Control and Prevention)
Pilot Research Project Training Program

Behavioral Connections of Wood County, IncExternal Clinical Placement15028 MahoneyAnnette $10,000 $15,963 $0 $25,963$741
Graduate Student Internship

Monday, August 22, 2016
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Harbor Behavioral HealthcareExternal Clinical Placement16251 MahoneyAnnette $12,000 $14,465 $0 $26,465$889
Graduate Student Internship

Harbor Behavioral Healthcare22nd Street - External Clinical Placement16252 MahoneyAnnette $12,000 $14,465 $0 $26,465$889
Graduate Student Internship

Harbor Behavioral HealthcareCentral Avenue - External Clinical
Placement

16253 MahoneyAnnette $12,000 $14,465 $0 $26,465$889
Graduate Student Internship

Sandusky County Board of MRDDExternal Clinical Placement16254 MahoneyAnnette $21,405 $57,992 $0 $79,397$1,586
Graduate Student Internship

Behavioral Connections of Wood County, IncExternal Clinical Placement16255 MahoneyAnnette $3,000 $23,465 $0 $26,465$222
Graduate Student Internship

Unison Behavioral Health GroupPsychology Internship (Starr Avenue)16256 MahoneyAnnette $20,000 $32,931 $0 $52,931$1,481
Graduate Student Internship

Monday, August 22, 2016
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Promedica Toledo Children’s HospitalExternal Clinical Placement16257 MahoneyAnnette $26,000 $26,932 $0 $52,932$1,926
Graduate Student Internship

Harbor Behavioral HealthcareExternal Clinical Placement16258 MahoneyAnnette $12,000 $14,465 $0 $26,465$889
Graduate Student Internship

University of CincinnatiGet ACTive! A Pilot Acceptance and
Commitment Therapy Workshop

15247 O’BrienWilliam $7,000 $0 $0 $7,000$0
(Centers for Disease Control and Prevention)
Pilot Research Project Training Program

Ohio Bureau of Workers’ CompensationPreventing Injury, Assault, and Abuse of
Nurse Aids Working in Long Term
Residential Settings

16014 O’BrienWilliam
Steve Jex
Russell Matthews
Clare Barratt

$121,844 $53,365 $0 $175,209$21,931
Ohio Occupational Safety and Health
Research Program

Fetzer InstituteReligion, Spirituality, and Well Being:
Annotated Bibliography of Seminal Works
and Literature Review on the Experience
of the Sacred as a Universal Experience

15319 PargamentKenneth
William O’Brien

$16,000 $18,217 $0 $34,217$1,185
Research Agreement

Case Western Reserve UniversityReligious/Spiritual Struggle as a Fork in
the Road Toward Growth or Decline:
Setting the Stage for Healing or
Transformation

16002 PargamentKenneth $4,600 $0 $0 $4,600$600
(John Templeton Foundation)

Monday, August 22, 2016
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Lucas County Juvenile CourtLucas County Re-Entry Program Second
Chance Act two - Phase, Evaluation
Component

14329 TompsettCarolyn
Adam Watkins

$95,722 $96,039 $0 $191,761$26,858
(US Department of Justice)
OJJDP FY2014 Second Chance Act Two-
Phase Juvenile Reentry Demonstration
Program: Planning & Implementation

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$496,200

3.42%

$437,210

12.80%

$0 $933,410

4.86%5.77%

$90,290

0.00%

19

PSYC

SEES
ECO2LibriumAssessing the Impacts of Bioenergy

Extraction and Human Land Use on the
Biodiversity of Kakamega Forest, Kenya

16009 GregoryAndrew $18,663 $16,515 $0 $35,178$329

University of ToledoBuilding Resilient Shorelines for a
Healthier Lake Erie (Phase 1)

15266 SimicAnita $15,000 $11,632 $0 $26,632$822
(US Department of Commerce - NOAA and
Ohio Department of Natural Resources)

University of ToledoBuilding Resilient Shorelines for a
Healthier Lake Erie (Phase 2)

15267 SimicAnita $65,000 $25,414 $0 $90,414$3,563
(US Department of Commerce - NOAA and
Ohio Department of Natural Resources)

AmericaViewState View Program Development and
Operations for the State of Ohio

16056 SimicAnita $23,500 $0 $0 $23,500$3,065
(US Department of Interior)
Land Remote Sensing (LRS) Program

Monday, August 22, 2016
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$122,163

0.84%

$53,561

1.57%

$0 $175,724

0.92%0.50%

$7,779

0.00%

4

SEES

SOC
National Institutes of HealthHealth and Well-being Effects on Later-

life Divorce and Subsequent
Repartnering

16006 BrownSusan
I-Fen Lin

$139,000 $13,102 $0 $152,102$39,000
Academic Research Enhancement Award
(R15)

National Science FoundationMechanisms Underlying Cessation of IPV
Perpetration: A Longitudinal Study of the
Desistance Process

16046 GiordanoPeggy
Monica Longmore
Wendy Manning

$216,445 $36,069 $0 $252,514$64,019
Sociology

National Institutes of HealthDistal Determinants of Disparities in
Unintended Fertility

16023 GuzzoKaren $294,578 $12,720 $0 $307,298$27,068
Research Project Grant (R01)

National Institutes of HealthCenter for Family and Demographic
Research

16167 ManningWendy
Karen Guzzo

$208,500 $217,869 $0 $426,369$58,500
Research Infrastructure for Demographic and
Behavioral Population Science (R24)

National Institutes of HealthSocial and Interpersonal Environments
and Parent-Child Relationship Quality
from Preschool to Adolescence

16011 NomaguchiKei $104,250 $13,093 $0 $117,343$29,250
Academic Research Enhancement Award
(R15)

Monday, August 22, 2016

17Page
Summary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity for FY 2016 A&S



Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$962,773

6.64%

$292,853

8.57%

$0 $1,255,626

6.54%13.93%

$217,837

0.00%

5

SOC

Summary for A&S

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$4,966,702

34.26%

$1,729,249

50.61%

$81,400 $6,777,351

35.31%

$905,302

57.88% 6.37%

79
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

AA
AA

Case Western Reserve UniversityInstitutional Developing Excellence in
Academic Leadership-National (IDEAL-
N)

16294 MatugaJulia $27,000 $0 $0 $27,000$0
(National Science Foundation)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$27,000

0.19%

$0

0.00%

$0 $27,000

0.14%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

AA

COSMOS
National Science FoundationCollaborative Research: AGEP-T:

Northern Ohio AGEP Alliance (NOA-
AGEP)

14223 MiddenW. Robert
Michael Ogawa

$58,019 $57,258 $0 $115,277$13,725
Alliances for Graduate Education and the
Professoriate (AGEP)

OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education)

Choose Ohio First Programs - ACTION,
BOSEF, Bioinformatics, Geology

15271 MiddenW. Robert
Daniel Brahier
Jeffrey Snyder
Paul Morris

$571,000 $377,048 $0 $948,048$0

Choose Ohio First

Ohio Water Development AuthorityEvaluation of Wastewater Treatments to
Reduce Nutrient Transport from Dairy
Manure Land Use: Data Collection

15298 MiddenW. Robert $138,440 $75,962 $63,394 $277,796$39,785
Research and Development Grant Program
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio Water Development AuthorityEvaluation of Wastewater Treatments to
Reduce Nutrient Transport from Land
Application of Dairy Manure

16008 MiddenW. Robert $64,632 $81,177 $26,027 $171,836$7,180
Research and Development Grant Program

National Science FoundationiEvolve: Inquiry and Engagement to
Invigorate and Optimize Learning for
Everyone

16024 MiddenW. Robert
Eric Worch

$1,553,407 $0 $0 $1,553,407$300,201
MSP Targeted Awards

BGSU FoundationiTraining III16025 MiddenW. Robert $16,100 $3,456 $0 $19,556$0
(Martha Holden Jennings Foundation)

Bowling Green Community FoundationSTEM in the Park16190 MiddenW. Robert $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000$0

Battelle Memorial FoundationNorthwest Ohio Regional STEM Hub
Investment & Embed Support

16191 MiddenW. Robert $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000$0
(State of  Ohio)

OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education)

Choose Ohio First Programs - ACTION,
BOSEF, Bioinformatics, Geology

16293 MiddenW. Robert
Daniel Brahier
Jeffrey Snyder
Paul Morris

$561,153 $319,790 $0 $880,943$0

Choose Ohio First
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$2,988,751

20.61%

$914,691

26.77%

$89,421 $3,992,863

20.80%23.07%

$360,891

7.00%

9

COSMOS

NTSS
Student Veterans of AmericaSupport to Enhance and Upgrade

BGSU’s Veteran Center
16289 HenryBarbara $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000$0

(The Home Depot Foundation)
Vet Center Initiative (VCI)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$10,000

0.07%

$0

0.00%

$0 $10,000

0.05%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

NTSS

OSL
Iowa Western Community CollegeMLK Day of Service Community

Partnership Project
16110 RosserJane $2,000 $4,667 $0 $6,667$0

Mini Grant

Ohio Commission on Service and
Volunteerism

MLK Day of Service16150 RosserJane $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000$0

ServeOhio National Days of Service Mini-
Grant
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$3,000

0.02%

$4,667

0.14%

$0 $7,667

0.04%0.00%

$0

0.00%

2

OSL

VPUP
Ohio Department of EducationFuture Academic Leadership in College

Credit Plus through Ongoing Networks
(FALCON)

16147 JanikDavid
Andrew Alt
Nathan Richardson
Matthew Partin

$800,000 $378,499 $0 $1,178,499$0
College Credit Plus Program

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$800,000

5.52%

$378,499

11.08%

$0 $1,178,499

6.14%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

VPUP

Summary for AA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$3,828,751

26.41%

$1,297,857

37.98%

$89,421 $5,216,029

27.17%

$360,891

23.07% 7.00%

14
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CBA
AMIS

Owens Illinois, Inc.Graduate Student Internship16055 StottDavid $8,530 $7,626 $0 $16,156$632

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$8,530

0.06%

$7,626

0.22%

$0 $16,156

0.08%0.04%

$632

0.00%

1

AMIS

Summary for CBA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$8,530

0.06%

$7,626

0.22%

$0 $16,156

0.08%

$632

0.04% 0.00%

1
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CHHS
CHHS

Lucas County Regional Health DistrictPersonal Responsibility Education
Program (PREP) for Foster Care and
Adjudicated Youth

15230 BunnerBetsy $42,000 $0 $0 $42,000$0
(Ohio Department of Health)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$42,000

0.29%

$0

0.00%

$0 $42,000

0.22%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

CHHS

CRJU
BGSU FoundationPolice Integrity Lost: A Longitudinal Study

of Police Crime
16125 StinsonPhilip $60,000 $19,370 $0 $79,370$0

(Tides Foundation)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$60,000

0.41%

$19,370

0.57%

$0 $79,370

0.41%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

CRJU

PAH
Academy of Nutrition and DieteticsWeight Gain: Cause or Effect of

Gustatory and Olfactory Hyponsensitivity
15315 LudyMary-Jon

Robin Tucker-Falconer
$1,500 $12,166 $0 $13,666$0

DuPont Nutrition and Health - Research
Dietetic Practice Group Awards
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24Page
Summary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity for FY 2016 CHHS



Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

University of South AustraliaAttitudes of Nutrition Students and
Professionals Towards Research

16034 Tucker-FalconerRobin $0 $1,150 $0 $1,150$0
Collaborative Research Agreement

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,500

0.01%

$13,316

0.39%

$0 $14,816

0.08%0.00%

$0

0.00%

2

PAH

Summary for CHHS

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$103,500

0.71%

$32,686

0.96%

$0 $136,186

0.71%

$0

0.00% 0.00%

4
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CMA
MUSP

St. Patrick of HeatherdownsElementary Band Instruction AY 16/1716299 SatterleeRobert $5,686 $19,077 $0 $24,763$421
Graduate Student Internship

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$5,686

0.04%

$19,077

0.56%

$0 $24,763

0.13%0.03%

$421

0.00%

1

MUSP

Summary for CMA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$5,686

0.04%

$19,077

0.56%

$0 $24,763

0.13%

$421

0.03% 0.00%

1
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

DEM
CAREER

Ohio Board of RegentsBGSU Means Internships & Co-ops 2.515283 JacksonJeffery $333,333 $0 $1,064,058 $1,397,391$26,667
Regionally Aligned Priorities in Delivering
Skills (RAPIDS) - Ohio Means Internships &
Co-ops 2.5

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$333,333

2.30%

$0

0.00%

$1,064,058 $1,397,391

7.28%1.70%

$26,667

83.24%

1

CAREER

Summary for DEM

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$333,333

2.30%

$0

0.00%

$1,064,058 $1,397,391

7.28%

$26,667

1.70% 83.24%

1
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

EDHD
CAES

Ohio Department of EducationOhio Migrant Education - Year 215309 RychenerStacey
Rachel Reinhart

$25,000 $5,086 $0 $30,086$1,852
(US Department of Education)
Statewide Migrant Education Needs
Assessment, Service Delivery Plan and
Evaluation

Northwest Ohio Educational Service CenterWilliams County Safe Schools/Healthy
Students Initiative

16022 RychenerStacey $45,500 $2,546 $0 $48,046$3,370
(US Department of Education and Ohio
Mental Health & Addiction Services)
Evaluation Services Agreement

PromedicaPublic Health Prevention Strategies for
Obesity, Diabetes, Heart Disease and
Stroke Through Chronic Disease
Coordinating Networks (Healthy Lenawee
2020)

16065 RychenerStacey
Toni Sondergeld

$30,900 $2,074 $0 $32,974$6,376
(Michigan Department of Community Health
& Centers for Disease Control and

Implementing Public Health Prevention
Strategies for Obesity, Diabetes, Heart
Disease and Stroke Through Chronic

Putnam County ESCEvaluation of Continental 21st Century
After-School Program

16072 RychenerStacey $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000$741
(Ohio Department of Education and US
Department of Education)
21st Century Community Learning Center

Putnam County ESCEvaluation of Leipsic 21st Century After-
School Program

16075 RychenerStacey $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000$741
(Ohio Department of Education and US
Department of Education)
21st Century Community Learning Center
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Putnam County ESCEvaluation of Columbus Grove 21st
Century After-School Program

16076 RychenerStacey $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000$741
(Ohio Department of Education and US
Department of Education)
21st Century Community Learning Center

Ottawa-Glandorf Local SchoolsOASIS - Ottawa Elementary (Ottawa
Afterschool Student Intervention
Services) Year 2

16077 RychenerStacey $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000$741
(Ohio Department of Education and US
Department of Education)
21st Century Community Learning Center

Otsego SchoolsEvaluation of i3 Course Modules16078 RychenerStacey $2,500 $0 $0 $2,500$185
(Martha Holden Jennings Foundation)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$143,900

0.99%

$9,706

0.28%

$0 $153,606

0.80%0.94%

$14,747

0.00%

8

CAES

DIS
Ohio Coalition for the Education of Children
with Disabilities

SPDG Grant - Year 416027 MurrayMary $126,874 $25,444 $0 $152,318$35,598

(US Department of Education and Ohio
Department of Education)
Service Provider Agreement

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$126,874

0.88%

$25,444

0.74%

$0 $152,318

0.79%2.28%

$35,598

0.00%

1

DIS
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

EDFI
University of TorontoMotivating the Self to Virtue in Western

and Non-Western Countries: Does Nation
or Faith Matter More in the Development
of the Moral Self

16168 BangHyeyoung $32,947 $42,103 $0 $75,050$0
(University of Oklahoma and John Templeton
Foundation)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$32,947

0.23%

$42,103

1.23%

$0 $75,050

0.39%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

EDFI

EDTL
Ohio Department of EducationCareer-Technical Education (CTE)

Teacher Education Preparation and
Retention FY2015-2016

15312 BernsRobert
Frederick Polkinghorne

$112,000 $0 $0 $112,000$8,296
(US Department of Education)
Division of Career-Technical & Adult
Education

Ohio Department of EducationCommon Core for Achievement & Middle
Grades Mathematical Proficiency -
C2AM2P

15279 BosticJonathan
Gabriel Matney

$213,714 $12,720 $0 $226,434$15,831
(US Department of Education)
Mathematics and Science Partnerships
(MSP)

OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education)

ASSETS: Advancing the Science Skills of
Elementary Teachers and Students

16112 DuranEmilio $92,041 $0 $0 $92,041$6,818

(US Department of Education)
Improving Teacher Quality State Grants
Program
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Academy of Applied ScienceOhio Junior Science and Humanities
Symposium

16048 DuranEmilio $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000$0
(US Department of Defense - US Army
Research Office)

OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education)

Science Teaching Advancement through
Modeling Physical Science VI - STAMPS
VI

16119 Huziak-ClarkTracy
John Laird

$172,885 $102,290 $0 $275,175$12,806

(US Department of Education)
Improving Teacher Quality State Grants
Program

Ohio Department of EducationCommon Core for Mathematical
Proficiency in Elementary Schools - (CO)
2MP Elementary

15278 MatneyGabriel
Jonathan Bostic

$323,982 $25,440 $0 $349,422$23,999
(US Department of Education)
Mathematics and Science Partnerships
(MSP)

International Research Exchange BoardTeaching Excellence & Achievement
Program (TEA) at BGSU

15295 SubreenduthSolotchnee
Lan Li
Timothy Murnen
Sarah Rainey

$190,000 $48,664 $0 $238,664$33,318
(US Department of State)
Teaching Excellence and Achievement
Program (TEA)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,124,622

7.76%

$189,114

5.53%

$0 $1,313,736

6.84%6.46%

$101,068

0.00%

7

EDTL

FCS
American Association of University WomenTech Trek Camp 201616044 WooldridgeDeborah

Jean Gerard
Susan Peet
Amanda Muhammad

$12,000 $0 $36,600 $48,600$0
Camp Application 2015-2016 Returning Sites
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Bowling Green Community FoundationPre-K Creativity Summer Camp: Coloring
Outside the Lines!

16084 WooldridgeDeborah
Susan Peet
Jeanine Jechura

$800 $0 $0 $800$0

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$12,800

0.09%

$0

0.00%

$36,600 $49,400

0.26%0.00%

$0

2.86%

2

FCS

HESA
University of MichiganImproving Decision Making and Equity in

Engineering Admissions
16004 BowmanNicholas $4,467 $0 $0 $4,467$1,253

(National Science Foundation)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$4,467

0.03%

$0

0.00%

$0 $4,467

0.02%0.08%

$1,253

0.00%

1

HESA

SMRT
Ohio State University Research FoundationA Study of Special Event: Annual

Walleye Festival at Port Clinton
16068 LeeBob $10,000 $5,697 $0 $15,697$2,958

(US Department of Commerce - NOAA)
Ohio Sea Grant
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Beijing Union UniversityA Proposal Cross-Cultural Study on
Collaborative Education Research
Between TCBUU and BGSU

16102 LeeBob $21,992 $0 $0 $21,992$1,437

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$31,992

0.22%

$5,697

0.17%

$0 $37,689

0.20%0.28%

$4,395

0.00%

2

SMRT

Summary for EDHD

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,477,602

10.19%

$272,064

7.96%

$36,600 $1,786,266

9.31%

$157,061

10.04% 2.86%

22
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

LLR
LLR

Council on Library and Information
Resources

Getting to the Core: Cataloging 45-RPM
Records

16010 ClevelandSusannah
Patricia Falk

$21,355 $20,045 $0 $41,400$0

Cataloging Hidden Special Collections and
Archives

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$21,355

0.15%

$20,045

0.59%

$0 $41,400

0.22%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

LLR

Summary for LLR

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$21,355

0.15%

$20,045

0.59%

$0 $41,400

0.22%

$0

0.00% 0.00%

1
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

M&C
WBGU

Ohio Educational Telecommunications
Network Commission

Ohio Ready to Learn (ORTL)16104 SimonTina
Anthony Short

$32,625 $0 $0 $32,625$0

(US Department of Health and Human
Services and Ohio Department of Job and

Broadcast Educational Media CommissionBroadcast Educational Media
Commission Subsidy FY16

16105 SimonTina
Anthony Short

$159,980 $0 $0 $159,980$0

Ohio Department of EducationFY2016 NWOET/BGSU EdTech16106 SimonTina
Anthony Short

$84,537 $0 $0 $84,537$0

Corporation for Public Broadcasting2016 CPB Community Service Grant16132 SimonTina
Anthony Short

$834,097 $0 $0 $834,097$0
Television Community Service Grant

Corporation for Public Broadcasting2016 CPB Television Interconnection
Grant

16133 SimonTina
Anthony Short

$15,296 $0 $0 $15,296$0
Television Interconnection Grant
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Broadcast Educational Media CommissionFY16 Multimedia Grant16234 SimonTina $84,008 $0 $0 $84,008$0

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,210,543

8.35%

$0

0.00%

$0 $1,210,543

6.31%0.00%

$0

0.00%

6

WBGU

Summary for M&C

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,210,543

8.35%

$0

0.00%

$0 $1,210,543

6.31%

$0

0.00% 0.00%

6
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

OVPRED
CFFS

Laura and John Arnold FoundationUse of Statistical Modeling to Optimize
Sexual Assault Kit (SAK) Analysis

16136 SpragueJon
James Albert

$209,584 $12,712 $0 $222,296$0

Office of the Ohio Attorney GeneralCenter for the Future of Forensic Science16240 SpragueJon $600,000 $0 $0 $600,000$0

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$809,584

5.58%

$12,712

0.37%

$0 $822,296

4.28%0.00%

$0

0.00%

2

CFFS

CRD
OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education)

Center for Regional Development
Funding

16152 BurnsWill $75,000 $0 $0 $75,000$0

Casino Licensing Funds

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$75,000

0.52%

$0

0.00%

$0 $75,000

0.39%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1

CRD
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for OVPRED

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$884,584

6.10%

$12,712

0.37%

$0 $897,296

4.67%

$0

0.00% 0.00%

3
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

PRES
WC

Office of the Ohio Attorney GeneralOhio Attorney General VOCA Grant16063 KruegerMary $82,835 $13,886 $6,820 $103,541$12,209
Victims of Crime Act (VOCA)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$82,835

0.57%

$13,886

0.41%

$6,820 $103,541

0.54%0.78%

$12,209

0.53%

1

WC

Summary for PRES

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$82,835

0.57%

$13,886

0.41%

$6,820 $103,541

0.54%

$12,209

0.78% 0.53%

1
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

SA
RECWELL

Ohio Department of Public SafetySafe Communities - Northwest Ohio15276 YinglingFaith $50,000 $0 $0 $50,000$0
(US Department of Transportation - National
Highway Traffic Safety Administration)
FFY2016 Traffic Safety Grant

Ohio Department of Mental Health and
Addiction Services

BGSU High-Risk Drinking Prevention
Program

15310 YinglingFaith $3,383 $0 $0 $3,383$161

Prevention & Wellness SFY16 Funding
Opportunities Umbrella

OBOR (Ohio Department of Higher
Education)

BGSU Changing Campus Culture -
Comprehensive Sexual Assault
Communication Campaign

16221 YinglingFaith
Lona Leck

$1,855 $0 $0 $1,855$0

Changing Campus Culture Program

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$55,238

0.38%

$0

0.00%

$0 $55,238

0.29%0.01%

$161

0.00%

3

RECWELL

TRIO
US Department of EducationEducational Talent Search Program16043 AmpiawVictoria

Sidney Childs
$341,228 $0 $0 $341,228$25,276

Educational Talent Search
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Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

US Department of EducationUpward Bound Program16042 CookTerrie
Sidney Childs

$350,230 $0 $0 $350,230$20,365
Upward Bound

Ohio Department of EducationOhio Summer Food Service Program for
Upward Bound at BGSU

16287 CookTerrie $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000$0
Summer Food Service Program

US Department of EducationStudent Support Services15204 GrantRoger
Sidney Childs

$567,541 $0 $0 $567,541$42,040
Student Support Services

US Department of EducationBowling Green State University McNair
Program

16050 TabaczynskiTracy
Sidney Childs

$220,000 $2,544 $0 $222,544$12,699
Ronald E. McNair Postbaccalaureate
Achievement Program

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,493,999

10.30%

$2,544

0.07%

$0 $1,496,543

7.80%6.42%

$100,380

0.00%

5

TRIO

Summary for SA

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,549,237

10.69%

$2,544

0.07%

$0 $1,551,781

8.08%

$100,541

6.43% 0.00%

8

Monday, August 22, 2016

41Page
Summary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity for FY 2016 SA



Sponsor
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

TCH
VCTE

National Science FoundationBuilding a Cyberlearning Research
Program: An Early Career Symposium

15260 GaoFei $26,432 $9,142 $0 $35,574$491
Capacity-Building Projects (CAPs) -
Cyberlearning and Future Learning
Technologies

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$26,432

0.18%

$9,142

0.27%

$0 $35,574

0.19%0.03%

$491

0.00%

1

VCTE

Summary for TCH

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$26,432

0.18%

$9,142

0.27%

$0 $35,574

0.19%

$491

0.03% 0.00%

1

Grand Total  Grants & Contracts Awarded FY 2016: $14,499,090 $1,278,299$3,416,888 $19,194,277$1,564,215

Total Number of Awards Received: 142
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